
Missouri Baptist (1-4) -vs- College of the Ozarks (9-3)
12/09/23 at Keeter Gym

 
 

 
 
Missouri Baptist 68

College of the Ozarks 87

Date: 12/09/23
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Keeter Gym

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Missouri Baptist 14 16 17 21 68
College of the Ozarks 14 18 26 29 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Bryce Dowell * 35 7-13 4-6 2-2 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 20
11 Amar Mansour * 29 4-6 2-2 3-5 3-2 5 4 2 0 0 1 13
20 Sophia Horton * 34 2-11 2-6 2-4 0-5 5 3 0 2 0 1 8
24 Marija Runic * 17 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 4 0 0 3
22 Kayleigh Winch * 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
25 Tyler Butler 24 3-7 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 4 0 0 0 0 9
10 Aliyah Williams 2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 T'Laizha Morris 16 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 5 2 1 0 0 4
0 Nyah Ford 11 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
15 Olivia Linneman 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Deyana Dodd 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0
23 Azori Edwards 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mina Guevara-Goss 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jenna Plymale 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 10-5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-56 10-22 14-23 18-20 38 26 10 10 0 4 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-5   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33% 3-6   50.00% 1-3   33.33%
3rd Quarter 4-9   44.44% 2-4   50.00% 7-10   70.00%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 3-7   42.86% 4-8   50.00%
Total 22-56   39.3% 10-22   45.5% 14-23   60.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-01:36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kayley Frank * 38 9-14 0-1 6-6 5-4 9 3 2 1 0 2 24
10 Susanna Moran * 38 9-16 0-0 2-9 4-10 14 2 4 2 4 1 20
14 Logan Jones * 32 6-13 1-7 4-4 1-0 1 4 2 2 1 1 17
1 Avery Arnold * 31 4-8 2-5 1-4 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 3 11
13 Blythe Benefield * 34 4-6 0-1 2-3 2-5 7 3 5 2 0 0 10
31 Abbey Linville 17 2-6 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 5
3 Jada Henry 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Keara Mattingley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Abbigail Wisdom 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 9-3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 34-64 3-17 16-27 21-25 46 17 17 9 5 7 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-4   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 0-5   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 11-17   64.71% 2-6   33.33% 2-10   20.00%
4th Quarter 10-14   71.43% 1-2   50.00% 8-9   88.89%
Total 34-64   53.1% 3-17   17.6% 16-27   59.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 5
Largest Lead: 22 4th-
00:45



1st Box Score
Missouri Baptist 14

College of the Ozarks 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Bryce Dowell 9 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
11 Amar Mansour 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Sophia Horton 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
24 Marija Runic 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
22 Kayleigh Winch 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 Tyler Butler 5 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Aliyah Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 T'Laizha Morris 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

Nyah Ford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Olivia Linneman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Deyana Dodd 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Azori Edwards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mina Guevara-Goss 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jenna Plymale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 2-5 2-2 4-7 11 5 1 4 0 2 14
33.3% 40.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kayley Frank 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 2
10 Susanna Moran 10 0-2 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 2 0 2
14 Logan Jones 10 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 4
1 Avery Arnold 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
13 Blythe Benefield 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
31 Abbey Linville 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jada Henry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Keara Mattingley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Abbigail Wisdom 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 0-4 4-6 5-6 11 3 2 3 3 4 14
33.3% 0.0% 66.7%



2nd Box Score
Missouri Baptist 16

College of the Ozarks 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Bryce Dowell 8 3-5 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
11 Amar Mansour 8 1-1 0-0 1-3 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
20 Sophia Horton 10 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Marija Runic 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Kayleigh Winch 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Tyler Butler 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Aliyah Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 T'Laizha Morris 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

Nyah Ford 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Olivia Linneman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Deyana Dodd 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 Azori Edwards 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mina Guevara-Goss 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jenna Plymale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 3-6 1-3 10-5 15 5 3 2 0 0 16
33.3% 50.0% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kayley Frank 10 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
10 Susanna Moran 10 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 8
14 Logan Jones 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Avery Arnold 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Blythe Benefield 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
31 Abbey Linville 6 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
3 Jada Henry 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Keara Mattingley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Abbigail Wisdom 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 0-5 2-2 5-4 9 2 5 0 0 1 18
44.4% 0.0% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Missouri Baptist 17

College of the Ozarks 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Bryce Dowell 10 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Amar Mansour 10 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
20 Sophia Horton 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
24 Marija Runic 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
22 Kayleigh Winch 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
25 Tyler Butler 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
10 Aliyah Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 T'Laizha Morris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nyah Ford 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Olivia Linneman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Deyana Dodd 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Azori Edwards 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mina Guevara-Goss 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jenna Plymale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-9 2-4 7-10 2-5 7 7 2 3 0 0 17
44.4% 50.0% 70.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kayley Frank 10 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
10 Susanna Moran 10 3-4 0-0 0-5 2-4 6 1 0 0 1 1 6
14 Logan Jones 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
1 Avery Arnold 10 3-5 2-4 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
13 Blythe Benefield 10 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 4
31 Abbey Linville 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Jada Henry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Keara Mattingley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Abbigail Wisdom 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-17 2-6 2-10 9-6 15 6 4 1 1 1 26
64.7% 33.3% 20.0%



4th Box Score
Missouri Baptist 21

College of the Ozarks 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Bryce Dowell 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Amar Mansour 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
20 Sophia Horton 8 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
24 Marija Runic 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kayleigh Winch 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Tyler Butler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Aliyah Williams 2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 T'Laizha Morris 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4

Nyah Ford 7 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
15 Olivia Linneman 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Deyana Dodd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Azori Edwards 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mina Guevara-Goss 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jenna Plymale 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 3-7 4-8 2-3 5 9 4 1 0 2 21
50.0% 42.9% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kayley Frank 8 2-3 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 8
10 Susanna Moran 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 1 0 4
14 Logan Jones 6 5-5 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 13
1 Avery Arnold 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1
13 Blythe Benefield 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
31 Abbey Linville 7 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
3 Jada Henry 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Keara Mattingley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Abbigail Wisdom 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 10-14 1-2 8-9 2-9 11 6 6 5 1 1 29
71.4% 50.0% 88.9%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of the Ozarks
09:52 TURNOVER  by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE

STEAL  by WINCH,KAYLEIGH 09:50
MISS LAYUP by MANSOUR,AMAR 09:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RUNIC,MARIJA 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,KAYLEY
FOUL  by RUNIC,MARIJA 09:08

09:08 MISS LAYUP by FRANK,KAYLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LOGAN

08:51 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DOWELL,BRYCE 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:11 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE

-- ASSIST  by MORAN,SUSANNA
07:49 FOUL  by FRANK,KAYLEY

GOOD 3PTR by RUNIC,MARIJA 07:42 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by DOWELL,BRYCE --

07:16 MISS JUMPER by MORAN,SUSANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANK,KAYLEY

07:10 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:02 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by WINCH,KAYLEIGH --
TURNOVER  by RUNIC,MARIJA 06:51

06:50 STEAL  by ARNOLD,AVERY
06:39 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANK,KAYLEY
06:29 TURNOVER  by FRANK,KAYLEY

STEAL  by HORTON,SOPHIA 06:28
MISS LAYUP by HORTON,SOPHIA 06:25

06:25 BLOCK  by MORAN,SUSANNA
REBOUND OFF by DOWELL,BRYCE --
GOOD JUMPER by DOWELL,BRYCE 06:19 5-2 V 3

06:07 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by RUNIC,MARIJA 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE
05:44 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RUNIC,MARIJA 05:26
05:24 STEAL  by ARNOLD,AVERY
05:22 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,AVERY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DOWELL,BRYCE 04:57
04:57 BLOCK  by JONES,LOGAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 04:49
SUB IN by BUTLER,TYLER 04:49
SUB IN by DODD,DEYANA 04:49
SUB OUT by RUNIC,MARIJA 04:49
SUB OUT by WINCH,KAYLEIGH 04:49
SUB OUT by HORTON,SOPHIA 04:49
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,KAYLEY
04:23 TURNOVER  by JONES,LOGAN
04:21 FOUL  by MORAN,SUSANNA

GOOD FT by BUTLER,TYLER 04:21 6-8 H 2
GOOD FT by BUTLER,TYLER 04:21 7-8 H 1
FOUL  by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 04:06

04:06 7-9 H 2 GOOD FT by MORAN,SUSANNA



04:06 MISS FT by MORAN,SUSANNA
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA --
GOOD JUMPER by DOWELL,BRYCE 03:48 9-9

03:31 MISS JUMPER by FRANK,KAYLEY
REBOUND DEF by MANSOUR,AMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,TYLER(in the paint) 03:01 11-9 V 2
FOUL  by MANSOUR,AMAR 02:42

02:42 MISS FT by MORAN,SUSANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:42 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by MORAN,SUSANNA
SUB IN by HORTON,SOPHIA 02:42
SUB OUT by MANSOUR,AMAR 02:42
MISS LAYUP by DODD,DEYANA 02:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HORTON,SOPHIA 02:24

02:22 STEAL  by JONES,LOGAN
FOUL  by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 02:09

02:03 MISS JUMPER by MORAN,SUSANNA
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,TYLER --

01:57 FOUL  by JONES,LOGAN
MISS LAYUP by DODD,DEYANA 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSANNA
01:40 MISS JUMPER by JONES,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 01:24

01:22 STEAL  by FRANK,KAYLEY
01:13 11-12 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FRANK,KAYLEY

-- ASSIST  by MORAN,SUSANNA
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,TYLER 00:50

00:50 BLOCK  by MORAN,SUSANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE

FOUL  by DODD,DEYANA 00:45
00:45 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by JONES,LOGAN
00:45 11-14 H 3 GOOD FT by JONES,LOGAN

SUB IN by RUNIC,MARIJA 00:45
SUB IN by MANSOUR,AMAR 00:45
SUB OUT by DOWELL,BRYCE 00:45
SUB OUT by DODD,DEYANA 00:45
GOOD 3PTR by MANSOUR,AMAR 00:31 14-14

00:04 MISS 3PTR by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,SOPHIA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of the Ozarks
10:00 SUB IN by LINVILLE,ABBEY
10:00 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,AVERY

SUB IN by BUTLER,TYLER 09:59
SUB IN by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 09:59
SUB OUT by WINCH,KAYLEIGH 09:59
SUB OUT by DOWELL,BRYCE 09:59

09:44 MISS 3PTR by LINVILLE,ABBEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MORAN,SUSANNA

09:39 MISS JUMPER by MORAN,SUSANNA
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,SOPHIA --
MISS 3PTR by HORTON,SOPHIA 09:27
REBOUND OFF by MANSOUR,AMAR --
MISS LAYUP by RUNIC,MARIJA 09:19
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,TYLER 09:15 16-14 V 2

09:01 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LOGAN



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:39 MISS JUMPER by FRANK,KAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by MANSOUR,AMAR --
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 08:18
REBOUND OFF by MANSOUR,AMAR --

08:14 FOUL  by LINVILLE,ABBEY
GOOD FT by MANSOUR,AMAR 08:14 17-14 V 3
SUB IN by DOWELL,BRYCE 08:14
SUB OUT by RUNIC,MARIJA 08:14
MISS FT by MANSOUR,AMAR 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,KAYLEY
MISS JUMPER by DOWELL,BRYCE 07:43
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA --
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,TYLER 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LINVILLE,ABBEY
07:29 MISS 3PTR by LINVILLE,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA --
07:22 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MORAN,SUSANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LINVILLE,ABBEY
MISS LAYUP by HORTON,SOPHIA 07:00
REBOUND OFF by MANSOUR,AMAR --
GOOD JUMPER by MANSOUR,AMAR 06:56 19-16 V 3

06:53 FOUL  by JONES,LOGAN
MISS FT by MANSOUR,AMAR 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSANNA
SUB IN by WINCH,KAYLEIGH 06:51
SUB OUT by BUTLER,TYLER 06:51

06:51 SUB IN by HENRY,JADA
06:51 SUB OUT by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE

FOUL  by HORTON,SOPHIA 06:47
06:45 MISS JUMPER by FRANK,KAYLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANK,KAYLEY
FOUL  by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 06:45

06:45 19-17 V 2 GOOD FT by FRANK,KAYLEY
06:45 19-18 V 1 GOOD FT by FRANK,KAYLEY

SUB IN by RUNIC,MARIJA 06:45
SUB OUT by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 06:45
MISS JUMPER by WINCH,KAYLEIGH 06:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by RUNIC,MARIJA 06:25

06:13 19-20 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LINVILLE,ABBEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:58
MISS JUMPER by HORTON,SOPHIA 05:41
REBOUND OFF by DOWELL,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by DOWELL,BRYCE(in the paint) 05:35 21-20 V 1
SUB IN by BUTLER,TYLER 05:11
SUB OUT by WINCH,KAYLEIGH 05:11

05:10 21-22 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MORAN,SUSANNA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,LOGAN

TURNOVER  by DODD,DEYANA 04:49
04:41 STEAL  by FRANK,KAYLEY
04:37 21-24 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MORAN,SUSANNA

-- ASSIST  by LINVILLE,ABBEY
SUB IN by DODD,DEYANA 04:32
SUB OUT by RUNIC,MARIJA 04:32
GOOD 3PTR by DOWELL,BRYCE 04:12 24-24
ASSIST  by DODD,DEYANA --

04:06 MISS 3PTR by LINVILLE,ABBEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MORAN,SUSANNA

04:02 MISS JUMPER by MORAN,SUSANNA
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by DOWELL,BRYCE 03:34



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:31 SUB IN by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE
03:31 SUB OUT by LINVILLE,ABBEY

GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,SOPHIA 03:19 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by MANSOUR,AMAR --

02:59 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:54 SUB IN by ARNOLD,AVERY
02:54 SUB OUT by HENRY,JADA

MISS JUMPER by HORTON,SOPHIA 02:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HORTON,SOPHIA 02:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by DODD,DEYANA 02:24
FOUL  by MANSOUR,AMAR 02:00

02:00 27-26 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by FRANK,KAYLEY
-- ASSIST  by MORAN,SUSANNA

SUB IN by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 02:00
SUB OUT by DODD,DEYANA 02:00
SUB IN by FORD,NYAH 01:42
SUB OUT by RUNIC,MARIJA 01:42
SUB OUT by WINCH,KAYLEIGH 01:42
SUB OUT by MANSOUR,AMAR 01:42
GOOD 3PTR by DOWELL,BRYCE 01:36 30-26 V 4
ASSIST  by FORD,NYAH --

01:28 30-28 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FRANK,KAYLEY
FOUL  by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 01:22
SUB IN by EDWARDS,AZORI 01:22
SUB OUT by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 01:22

-- ASSIST  by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE
01:11 30-30 GOOD JUMPER by MORAN,SUSANNA

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,TYLER 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSANNA

00:25 MISS JUMPER by MORAN,SUSANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE

00:16 30-32 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of the Ozarks
SUB IN by BUTLER,TYLER 10:00
SUB OUT by WINCH,KAYLEIGH 10:00
TURNOVER  by RUNIC,MARIJA 09:41

09:25 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by FORD,NYAH 09:20
SUB OUT by RUNIC,MARIJA 09:20

09:14 30-34 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FRANK,KAYLEY(in the paint)
08:44 FOUL  by MORAN,SUSANNA

MISS FT by BUTLER,TYLER 08:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BUTLER,TYLER 08:44 31-34 H 3

08:26 31-36 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE(in the paint)
FOUL  by HORTON,SOPHIA 08:26

08:26 31-37 H 6 GOOD FT by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE
TURNOVER  by FORD,NYAH 08:16

08:14 STEAL  by MORAN,SUSANNA
FOUL  by DOWELL,BRYCE 08:07

08:07 MISS FT by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:07 31-38 H 7 GOOD FT by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE



MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,TYLER 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSANNA

07:27 31-40 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MORAN,SUSANNA
07:11 FOUL  by ARNOLD,AVERY

GOOD FT by DOWELL,BRYCE 07:11 32-40 H 8
GOOD FT by DOWELL,BRYCE 07:11 33-40 H 7
SUB IN by DODD,DEYANA 07:11
SUB IN by EDWARDS,AZORI 07:11
SUB OUT by HORTON,SOPHIA 07:11
SUB OUT by FORD,NYAH 07:11

06:57 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by DOWELL,BRYCE 06:37 36-40 H 4
ASSIST  by DODD,DEYANA --

06:21 36-42 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,AVERY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DODD,DEYANA 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE
05:50 36-45 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,AVERY

-- ASSIST  by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:40
FOUL  by BUTLER,TYLER 05:35

05:27 36-47 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MORAN,SUSANNA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,LOGAN

FOUL  by MANSOUR,AMAR 05:26
05:26 MISS FT by MORAN,SUSANNA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AZORI --
TURNOVER  by DODD,DEYANA 05:23

05:13 36-49 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by FRANK,KAYLEY(in the paint)
SUB IN by RUNIC,MARIJA 04:58
SUB IN by HORTON,SOPHIA 04:58
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AZORI 04:58
SUB OUT by DODD,DEYANA 04:58
GOOD 3PTR by MANSOUR,AMAR 04:43 39-49 H 10
ASSIST  by RUNIC,MARIJA --

04:27 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,SOPHIA --

04:09 FOUL  by JONES,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by HORTON,SOPHIA 03:51

03:51 BLOCK  by MORAN,SUSANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSANNA

03:44 TURNOVER  by JONES,LOGAN
03:44 SUB IN by LINVILLE,ABBEY
03:44 SUB OUT by JONES,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by RUNIC,MARIJA 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSANNA

03:22 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by MORAN,SUSANNA

FOUL  by RUNIC,MARIJA 03:16
03:11 MISS FT by MORAN,SUSANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:11 MISS FT by MORAN,SUSANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANK,KAYLEY
03:11 39-51 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by FRANK,KAYLEY
02:57 FOUL  by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE

GOOD FT by HORTON,SOPHIA 02:51 40-51 H 11
MISS FT by HORTON,SOPHIA 02:51
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,TYLER 02:51 42-51 H 9

02:39 42-53 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MORAN,SUSANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE

MISS JUMPER by DOWELL,BRYCE 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSANNA



02:09 42-56 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by LINVILLE,ABBEY

GOOD LAYUP by MANSOUR,AMAR(in the paint) 01:53 44-56 H 12
FOUL  by BUTLER,TYLER 01:21

01:21 MISS FT by ARNOLD,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:21 MISS FT by ARNOLD,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by MORAN,SUSANNA

SUB IN by WINCH,KAYLEIGH 01:21
SUB OUT by BUTLER,TYLER 01:21
FOUL  by RUNIC,MARIJA 01:20

01:20 MISS FT by MORAN,SUSANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:16 MISS FT by MORAN,SUSANNA
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,SOPHIA --

00:58 FOUL  by FRANK,KAYLEY
GOOD FT by MANSOUR,AMAR 00:58 45-56 H 11
GOOD FT by MANSOUR,AMAR 00:58 46-56 H 10

00:39 MISS JUMPER by MORAN,SUSANNA
REBOUND DEF by RUNIC,MARIJA --

00:10 FOUL  by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE
GOOD FT by WINCH,KAYLEIGH 00:10 47-56 H 9
MISS FT by WINCH,KAYLEIGH 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:00 MISS LAYUP by LINVILLE,ABBEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANK,KAYLEY
00:00 47-58 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by FRANK,KAYLEY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of the Ozarks
10:00 SUB IN by LINVILLE,ABBEY
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,LOGAN
09:52 47-60 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by FRANK,KAYLEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RUNIC,MARIJA 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE

09:23 TURNOVER  by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE
STEAL  by MANSOUR,AMAR 09:22
MISS LAYUP by MANSOUR,AMAR 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DOWELL,BRYCE 09:08
SUB IN by BUTLER,TYLER 09:08
SUB OUT by WINCH,KAYLEIGH 09:08

08:57 47-62 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by FRANK,KAYLEY
-- ASSIST  by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE

FOUL  by RUNIC,MARIJA 08:45
SUB IN by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 08:45
SUB OUT by RUNIC,MARIJA 08:45

08:21 TURNOVER  by MORAN,SUSANNA
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA(in the paint) 08:05 49-62 H 13
ASSIST  by MANSOUR,AMAR --
FOUL  by BUTLER,TYLER 07:48

07:48 49-63 H 14 GOOD FT by FRANK,KAYLEY
07:48 49-64 H 15 GOOD FT by FRANK,KAYLEY

FOUL  by MANSOUR,AMAR 07:35
07:23 49-66 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by LINVILLE,ABBEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by BUTLER,TYLER 07:23
07:23 49-67 H 18 GOOD FT by LINVILLE,ABBEY

SUB IN by FORD,NYAH 07:23
SUB OUT by MANSOUR,AMAR 07:23

07:10 FOUL  by ARNOLD,AVERY



GOOD FT by FORD,NYAH 07:10 50-67 H 17
GOOD FT by FORD,NYAH 07:10 51-67 H 16
SUB IN by EDWARDS,AZORI 07:08
SUB OUT by BUTLER,TYLER 07:08

06:47 TURNOVER  by MORAN,SUSANNA
06:46 FOUL  by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE

TURNOVER  by HORTON,SOPHIA 06:35
06:33 STEAL  by ARNOLD,AVERY
06:28 MISS 3PTR by FRANK,KAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,SOPHIA 06:18 54-67 H 13
FOUL  by EDWARDS,AZORI 06:09

06:09 MISS FT by ARNOLD,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:09 54-68 H 14 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,AVERY
GOOD 3PTR by DOWELL,BRYCE 05:54 57-68 H 11
ASSIST  by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA --
FOUL  by EDWARDS,AZORI 05:48

05:48 57-69 H 12 GOOD FT by FRANK,KAYLEY
05:48 57-70 H 13 GOOD FT by FRANK,KAYLEY

MISS 3PTR by HORTON,SOPHIA 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSANNA

05:30 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,AVERY
05:30 SUB IN by JONES,LOGAN
05:30 SUB OUT by LINVILLE,ABBEY
05:20 FOUL  by ARNOLD,AVERY

GOOD FT by FORD,NYAH 05:20 58-70 H 12
MISS FT by FORD,NYAH 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,KAYLEY
05:14 MISS LAYUP by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE

-- REBOUND OFF by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE
05:10 58-72 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE
MISS 3PTR by DOWELL,BRYCE 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSANNA
04:46 58-74 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MORAN,SUSANNA

-- ASSIST  by FRANK,KAYLEY
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA(in the paint) 04:23 60-74 H 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:21

04:08 60-76 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MORAN,SUSANNA
-- ASSIST  by FRANK,KAYLEY

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AZORI 03:37
03:37 BLOCK  by MORAN,SUSANNA

-- REBOUND DEF by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE
03:25 60-78 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LOGAN
03:02 FOUL  by JONES,LOGAN
03:02 SUB IN by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
03:02 SUB OUT by BENEFIELD,BLYTHE

FOUL  by HORTON,SOPHIA 02:53
02:41 60-80 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by MORAN,SUSANNA
MISS 3PTR by HORTON,SOPHIA 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSANNA
02:21 MISS LAYUP by MORAN,SUSANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:18 FOUL  by FRANK,KAYLEY

MISS FT by HORTON,SOPHIA 02:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HORTON,SOPHIA 02:18 61-80 H 19
SUB IN by LINNEMAN,OLIVIA 02:18
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AZORI 02:18

02:18 SUB IN by LINVILLE,ABBEY



02:18 SUB IN by HENRY,JADA
02:18 SUB IN by WISDOM,ABBIGAIL
02:18 SUB OUT by FRANK,KAYLEY
02:18 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,AVERY
02:18 SUB OUT by MORAN,SUSANNA
02:04 MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JADA

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,SOPHIA --
GOOD JUMPER by LINNEMAN,OLIVIA 01:56 63-80 H 17
ASSIST  by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA --
FOUL  by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 01:34

01:34 63-81 H 18 GOOD FT by JONES,LOGAN
01:34 63-82 H 19 GOOD FT by JONES,LOGAN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALIYAH 01:34
SUB IN by GUEVARA-GOSS,MINA 01:34
SUB IN by PLYMALE,JENNA 01:34
SUB OUT by DOWELL,BRYCE 01:34
SUB OUT by HORTON,SOPHIA 01:34
SUB OUT by MORRIS,T'LAIZHA 01:34
MISS JUMPER by LINNEMAN,OLIVIA 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
01:12 63-84 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ALIYAH(in the paint) 00:55 65-84 H 19
00:45 65-87 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by LINVILLE,ABBEY
00:37 FOUL  by WISDOM,ABBIGAIL

MISS FT by PLYMALE,JENNA 00:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by PLYMALE,JENNA 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
00:32 TURNOVER  by HENRY,JADA

STEAL  by FORD,NYAH 00:31
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALIYAH 00:16 68-87 H 19
ASSIST  by PLYMALE,JENNA --


